# OP \$240.00 85405369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LO BUE BROS., INC. aka LOBUE BROS.,, INC.		11/29/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Porterville Citrus, Inc.	
Street Address:	9289 Clemens Road	
City:	Terra Bella	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93270	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85405369		
Serial Number:	85390797	RIBBITZ	
Serial Number:	85189939	SUN GROVE	
Serial Number:	85165686	HERITAGE RESERVE A LEGACY OF FLAVOR	
Serial Number:	78863615	SUN GROVE	
Serial Number:	77945899	SUN-RAPT	
Serial Number:	77059388	CALIFORNIA SUPREME	
Serial Number:	75842730	FIRST CLASS	
Serial Number:	75017753	SUN GROVE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6613223508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 661-322-6023

**Email:** smaurer@clifford-brownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford & Brown (SSM)

Address Line 1:1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900Address Line 4:Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shelly S. Maurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0176

SIGNATURE:	/Shelly S. Maurer/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=FORM PTO 1594 LO BUE BROS 3 (w-attchmt)-FINAL-EXECUTED#page1.tif			
source=FORM PTO 1594 LO BUE BROS 3 (w-attchmt)-FINAL-EXECUTED#page2.tif			
source=FORM PTO 1594 LO BUE BROS 3 (w-attchmt)-FINAL-EXECUTED#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0177

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  LO BUE BROS., INC., also known as LOBUE BROS., INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 29, 2017   ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship State of California  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  I identification or description of the Trademark,		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attachment affixed hereto.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attachment affixed hereto.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attachment affixed hereto.  Additional sheet(s) attached? [X] Yes No.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Melton, Esq., Shareholder	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  Nine (9)		
Internal Address: CLIFFORD & BROWN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$400.00		
Street Address: 1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Bakersfield	8. Payment Information:		
State: California Zip: 93301-5230			
Phone Number: 661.322.6023			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:cmelton@cliffgrd-brownlse.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:  Signature  PHILIP R. LOBUE, President and Chief Executive	Loren manuscript bedges mondaring cover.		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1594**

LO BUE BROS., INC., a California corporation also known as LOBUE BROS., INC. ("Assignor")

PORTERVILLE CITRUS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee")

### TRADEMARKS:

NAME	SERIAL NO:	REGISTRATION NO.	DEPICTION OF THE TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION. DATE; RENEWAL DATE (IF ANY)	CLASS NO.
<u>note</u> design only	85405369	4115016		March 20, 2012	031
RIBBITZ	85390797	4114882	RIBBITZ	March 20, 2012	031
SUN GROVE	85189939	3978241 (Prior Regs. 2026802 and 3208768)	SUN GROVE	June 14, 2011	031
HERITAGE RESERVE A LEGACY OF FLAVOR	85165686	4036278	HERITAGE RESERVE	October 4, 2011	031
SUN GROVE	78863615	3208768 (Prior Reg. 2026802)	SUN GROVE	February 13, 2007  First Renewal  April 7, 2017	031
SUN-RAPT	77945899	3859986 (Prior Reg. 524291)	SUN-RAPT	October 12, 2010	031
CALIFORNIA SUPREME	77059388	3293060 (Prior Reg. 1454555)	CALIFORNIA SUPREME	September 18, 2007	031
FIRST CLASS	75842730	2607917	Sirx Giess	August 13, 2002 First Renewal September 10, 2011	. 031
SUN GROVE	75017753	2026802 (Prior Reg. 0624619)	SUN GROVE	December 31, 1996;  First Renewal February 27, 2007	031

LO BUE BROS., INC./PORTERVILLE CITRUS, INC., ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO 1594 (v3)

PAGE 1 OF 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNOR: LO BUE BROS., INC., a California corporation also known as LOBUE BROS., INC.

201 South Sweetbriar Avenue Lindsay, California 93247

ASSIGNEE:

PORTERVILLE CITRUS, INC.

a California corporation

9289 Clemens Road

Terra Bella, California 93270

&

P.O. BOX-10180

Terra Bella, California 93270

For good and valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the above trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used.

DATED: November 29, 2017

LO BUE BROS., INC., a California corporation also known as LOBUE BROS., INC. ("Assignor")

Known as LOBUE DRUS., INC. ("Assignor")

By:

PHILIP R/LOBUE

Its:

President and Chief Executive Officer

By:

locebn's lobine

Its:

Secretary

118/59450-S/TRANSACTION DOCS/PERSONAL PROPERTY/ATTTACHMENT TO FORM PTO 1594 3

LO BUE BROS., INC./PORTERVILLE CITRUS, INC., ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO 1594 (v3)

PAGE 2 OF 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 12/05/2017**